504894770 05/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4941513

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAINT-GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE	09/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENGBU DESIGN & RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR GLASS INDUSTRY
Street Address:	1047 TUSHAN ROAD
City:	BENGBU CITY (ANHUI)
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8962995

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)792-1342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-792-0536

Email: mail@sbpatlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** STEINFL + BRUNO LLP

Address Line 1: 155 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700 Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P528-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: RONALD E, PEREZ

SIGNATURE: /Ronald E. Perez, Reg. No. 36,891/

05/01/2018 **DATE SIGNED:**

Total Attachments: 1

source=P528-US-SGGF-Bengbu-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045686 FRAME: 0370 504894770

ASSIGNMENT

SAINT GOBAIN GLASS FRANCE, an entity having its principal place of business in FRANCE at 18, avenue d'Alsace, 92400 Courbevoie, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor,

hereby assigns for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which Assignor hereby acknowledges,

to BENGBU DESIGN & RESEARCH INSTITUTE FOR GLASS INDUSTRY, an entity having its principal place of business in CHINA at 1047 Tushan Road, Bengbu City, Anhui province, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees.

Assignor's entire right, title and interest including all priority rights under U.S. law and/or International conventions and treaties, in and to the "LAYER SYSTEM FOR SOLAR CELLS",

as described and/or claimed in U.S. National Phase Patent Application No. 12/992,199, filed on March 15, 2011, now U.S. Patent No. 8,962,995 issued on February 24, 2015, which claims priority to International Application No. PCT/EP2009/003587, filed on May 19, 2009.

Subscribed and executed a	s Compouré		Pauce.	
	City	<u></u>	Country	
on <u>flúa 26</u> %,	617.			
0.00	For the Assignor:	SAINT-GOBAIN	GLASS FRANCE	
	Name <u>Georg</u>	, Boin a	7), 2	

Position <u>Palest Devole of SFAF</u>
Signature

PATENT REEL: 045686 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 05/01/2018